S1
Supporting Information
For
Nontargeted Screening of Aryl Hydrocarbon Receptor Agonists in Endangered Beluga
Whales from the St. Lawrence Estuary: Beyond Legacy Contaminants
Holly Barretta, Jianxian Suna, Yuhao Chend, Diwen Yanga, Jonathan Verreaultb
, Magali Houdec,
Frank Waniad, Hui Peng*a,e

2,2’,3,4,4’,5,5’-Heptachloro(13C12)biphenyl 180L 384.8718
Decachloro(13C12)biphenyl 209L 486.7549
S13
Table S2. Recoveries of seven OH-BDEs using the sample extraction and cleanup procedure.
Compound Name Chemical Formula m/z ([M-H]-) Recovery (%)
3-OH-BDE7 C12H8Br2O2 340.8813 72 ± 5
6-OH-BDE-17 C12H7Br3O2 418.7918 101 ± 15
6-OH-BDE-47 C12H6Br4O2 496.7023 117 ± 18
2-OH-BDE-123 C12H5Br5O2 574.6128 106 ± 12
6-OH-BDE-137 C12H4Br6O2  652.5233 75 ± 6
6-OH-Cl-BDE-17 C12H6Br3ClO2 452.7528 78 ± 9
6-OH-Cl-BDE-68 C12H5Br4ClO2 530.6633 91 ± 9
Table S3. Details of the three pooled SLE beluga whale tissue samples.
Sample Code Sampling Year Sex Estimated Age Age Group Mass (g)
2000s SLE Liver 11.1744
DL2000-05 2000 F 50 Adult 1.0636
DL2001-01 2001 M 48 Adult 0.8875
DL2002-07 2002 M 45 Adult 0.9503
DL2003-02 2003 F 45 Adult 0.4342
DL2004-01 2004 F 12 Adult 0.5501
DL2005-01 2005 M 38 Adult 0.3940
DL2006-02 2006 F 4 Juvenile 0.6980
DL2007-09 2007 M 50 Adult 0.5103
DL2009-05 2009 F 48 Adult 0.8408
DL2010-08 2010 F 31 Adult 0.8543
DL2011-08 2011 F 22 Adult 0.8637
DL2013-03 2013 M 41 Adult 0.8517
DL2015-04 2015 F 33 Adult 0.7322
DL2016-01 2016 F 15 Adult 0.5612
DL2017-01 2017 F 53 Adult 0.9825
2000s SLE Blubber 9.9972
DL2000-01 2001 M 48 Adult 1.2065
DL2002-08 2002 M 28 Adult 0.6957
DL2003-02 2003 F 45 Adult 1.1017
DL2004-04 2004 M 3 Juvenile 1.3125
DL2005-01 2005 M 38 Adult 1.4520
DL2006-01 2006 M 55 Adult 0.2150
DL2007-03 2007 F 50 Adult 0.6816
DL2009-02 2009 M 1 Juvenile 0.6037
DL2012-02 2012 M 23 Adult 0.8848
DL2013-07 2013 M 54 Adult 0.7402
DL2015-06 2015 F 33 Adult 0.8615
DL2017-01 2017 F 53 Adult 0.2420
1990s SLE Blubber 9.2676
DL1993-07 1993 F 29 Adult 2.0026
DL1993-08 1993 F 16 Adult 1.3757
DL1995-12 1995 M 19 Adult 1.6170
DL1995-07 1995 M 1 Juvenile 0.9597
DL1996-09 1996 M 50 Adult 1.2373
DL1996-01 1996 M 42 Adult 1.5162
DL1998-07 1998 M 36 Adult 0.5591
S14
Table S4. GC-MS/MS method parameters for the analysis of PAHs.
Quantitative QualitativeAnalyte Retention
Time (min) Precursor